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IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Endurance Geral (Open)

75.00 km, winner: 3:17:27 - 22.79 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 56 Bruno Anselmo Saertex Portugal l Edaetech Master 30 Masculinos 3:17:27 3:17:27

2 106 José Sousa Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Master 35 Masculinos 3:29:56 12'29" 3:29:56

3 104 Tiago Anselmo BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Master 35 Masculinos 3:34:13 16'45" 3:34:13

4 6 João Miguel Nunes Cruz BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 3:34:50 17'22" 3:34:50

5 158 Antonio Jose Geraldes Ferreira BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 40 Masculinos 3:34:53 17'26" 3:34:53

6 159 Francisco José Domingues Simões BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 40 Masculinos 3:34:56 17'28" 3:34:56

7 51 António Sanches BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Master 30 Masculinos 3:36:31 19'04" 3:36:31

8 200 Miguel Folgado BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Master 45 Masculinos 3:36:34 19'07" 3:36:34

9 4 Tiago Oliveira Covitop Pousadinha Bike Team SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 3:40:39 23'12" 3:40:39

10 72 Paulo Pereira NAC BIKE TEAM / JONI´S BIKE SHOP Master 30 Masculinos 3:45:56 28'29" 3:45:56

11 161 Pedro Ruivo Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Master 40 Masculinos 3:46:36 29'08" 3:46:36

12 115 Helder Joao Fernandes Roque Clube BTT Retiro das Adegas/Alarme ON Master 35 Masculinos 3:49:30 32'03" 3:49:30

13 15 Ricardo Teixeira Bicicletas Santiago ACDR/Carapalha SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 3:50:59 33'32" 3:50:59

14 260 António Catarino Team Bicicletas Santiago / A.C.D. Carapalha Master 50 Masculinos 3:52:29 35'01" 3:52:29

15 3 Tiago Manuel Ferrão Craveiro ADM Cycling SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 3:56:04 38'36" 3:56:04

16 154 Paulo Ramos ABCansado Master 40 Masculinos 4:04:16 46'49" 4:04:16

17 107 Jorge Miguel Afonso Ribeiro Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Master 35 Masculinos 4:08:28 51'00" 4:08:28

18 50 Vasco Miguel Alves dos Santos Individual Master 30 Masculinos 4:09:54 52'27" 4:09:54

19 153 Gabriel Santos H. C. TURQUEL / CARNES VALINHO / VALSABOR Master 40 Masculinos 4:12:50 55'23" 4:12:50

20 117 Ivan Lobato CCDR Colmeal da Torre Master 35 Masculinos 4:14:24 56'56" 4:14:24

21 101 David Santos Figueira SelindaBTT/Amieirobikes Master 35 Masculinos 4:16:30 59'02" 4:16:30

22 109 Marco António Ribeiro AMSPORT-BTT Master 35 Masculinos 4:16:51 59'24" 4:16:51

23 151 César Bernardo Bikebox Vila Real / CTAD Tiago Aragão Master 40 Masculinos 4:19:52 1h2'24" 4:19:52

24 57 André Bento BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 30 Masculinos 4:26:52 1h9'25" 4:26:52

25 206 Paulo Roque BancaleiroBikes/Clinica Stª Beatriz Master 45 Masculinos 4:36:38 1h19'11" 4:36:38

26 150 João Paulo Carmo SelindaBTT/Amieirobikes Master 40 Masculinos 4:43:25 1h25'57" 4:43:25

27 201 Rui Silva DAPORTALEGRE BTT Team Master 45 Masculinos 4:47:50 1h30'22" 4:47:50

28 256 Antonio Manuel Alves Ribeiro SelindaBTT/Amieirobikes Master 50 Masculinos 4:54:18 1h36'51" 4:54:18

DNF 14 Luís Filipe Raimundo Ramos DAPORTALEGRE BTT Team SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 3:03:58

DNF 202 Pedro Barroca ABCansado Master 45 Masculinos

classificações Sabugal.xls
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IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Sub23/Elites M (Men)

75.00 km, winner: 3:34:50 - 20.95 km/h

Pos

Bi

b First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 6 João Miguel Nunes Cruz BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 3:34:50 3:34:50

2 4 Tiago Oliveira Covitop Pousadinha Bike Team SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 3:40:39 5'50" 3:40:39

3 15 Ricardo Teixeira Bicicletas Santiago ACDR/Carapalha SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 3:50:59 16'10" 3:50:59

4 3 Tiago Manuel Ferrão Craveiro ADM Cycling SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 3:56:04 21'14" 3:56:04

DNF 14 Luís Filipe Raimundo Ramos DAPORTALEGRE BTT Team SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 3:03:58

classificações Sabugal.xls
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IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Masters 30 M (Men)

75.00 km, winner: 3:17:27 - 22.79 km/h

Pos

Bi

b First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 56 Bruno Anselmo Saertex Portugal l Edaetech Master 30 Masculinos 3:17:27 3:17:27

2 51 António Sanches BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Master 30 Masculinos 3:36:31 19'04" 3:36:31

3 72 Paulo Pereira NAC BIKE TEAM / JONI´S BIKE SHOP Master 30 Masculinos 3:45:56 28'29" 3:45:56

4 50 Vasco Miguel Alves dos Santos Individual Master 30 Masculinos 4:09:54 52'27" 4:09:54

5 57 André Bento BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 30 Masculinos 4:26:52 1h9'25" 4:26:52

classificações Sabugal.xls
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IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Masters 35 M (Men)

75.00 km, winner: 3:29:56 - 21.44 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 106 José Sousa Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Master 35 Masculinos 3:29:56 3:29:56

2 104 Tiago Anselmo BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Master 35 Masculinos 3:34:13 4'16" 3:34:13

3 115 Helder Joao Fernandes Roque Clube BTT Retiro das Adegas/Alarme ON Master 35 Masculinos 3:49:30 19'34" 3:49:30

4 107 Jorge Miguel Afonso Ribeiro Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Master 35 Masculinos 4:08:28 38'31" 4:08:28

5 117 Ivan Lobato CCDR Colmeal da Torre Master 35 Masculinos 4:14:24 44'27" 4:14:24

6 101 David Santos Figueira SelindaBTT/Amieirobikes Master 35 Masculinos 4:16:30 46'33" 4:16:30

7 109 Marco António Ribeiro AMSPORT-BTT Master 35 Masculinos 4:16:51 46'55" 4:16:51

classificações Sabugal.xls
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IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Masters 40 M (Men)

75.00 km, winner: 3:34:53 - 20.94 km/h

Po

s Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 158 Antonio Jose Geraldes Ferreira BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 40 Masculinos 3:34:53 3:34:53

2 159 Francisco José Domingues Simões BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 40 Masculinos 3:34:56 0'02" 3:34:56

3 161 Pedro Ruivo Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Master 40 Masculinos 3:46:36 11'42" 3:46:36

4 154 Paulo Ramos ABCansado Master 40 Masculinos 4:04:16 29'23" 4:04:16

5 153 Gabriel Santos H. C. TURQUEL / CARNES VALINHO / VALSABOR Master 40 Masculinos 4:12:50 37'57" 4:12:50

6 151 César Bernardo Bikebox Vila Real / CTAD Tiago Aragão Master 40 Masculinos 4:19:52 44'58" 4:19:52

7 150 João Paulo Carmo SelindaBTT/Amieirobikes Master 40 Masculinos 4:43:25 1h8'31" 4:43:25

classificações Sabugal.xls
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IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Master 45 M (Men)

75.00 km, winner: 3:36:34 - 20.78 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 200 Miguel Folgado BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Master 45 Masculinos 3:36:34 3:36:34

2 206 Paulo Roque BancaleiroBikes/Clinica Stª Beatriz Master 45 Masculinos 4:36:38 1h0'04" 4:36:38

3 201 Rui Silva DAPORTALEGRE BTT Team Master 45 Masculinos 4:47:50 1h11'15" 4:47:50

DNF 202 Pedro Barroca ABCansado Master 45 Masculinos

classificações Sabugal.xls



1

IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Masters 50 M (Men)

75.00 km, winner: 3:52:29 - 19.36 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 260 António Catarino Team Bicicletas Santiago / A.C.D. Carapalha Master 50 Masculinos 3:52:29 3:52:29

2 256 Antonio Manuel Alves Ribeiro SelindaBTT/Amieirobikes Master 50 Masculinos 4:54:18 1h1'50" 4:54:18

classificações Sabugal.xls



1

IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Race Geral (Open)

45.00 km, winner: 1:46:03 - 25.46 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 611 Pedro Jorge Cardoso Dias Pereira BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 35 Masculinos 1:46:03 1:46:03

2 512 Rui Filipe Alexandre Carvalho Team Bicicletas Santiago / A.C.D. Carapalha SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 1:46:06 0'03" 1:46:06

3 530 Alexandre Monteiro Guilhoto BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 30 Masculinos 1:46:19 0'16" 1:46:19

4 563 Pedro Lacão DAPORTALEGRE BTT Team Master 30 Masculinos 1:47:01 0'59" 1:47:01

5 573 Pedro Ferreira BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 30 Masculinos 1:51:54 5'51" 1:51:54

6 152 HUGO SERGIO FERNANDES DIAS BANDARRAS -BTT TRANCOSO Master 40 Masculinos 1:52:37 6'35" 1:52:37

7 555 Bruno Salvado BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Master 30 Masculinos 1:52:39 6'37" 1:52:39

8 610 Antonio FIlipe Garcia Fernandes "CASTROL" Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Master 35 Masculinos 1:53:15 7'13" 1:53:15

9 515 Daniel Santos do Couto BANDARRAS -BTT TRANCOSO SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 1:53:18 7'15" 1:53:18

10 666 Jorge Miguel Carvalho Ramos BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 40 Masculinos 1:53:19 7'16" 1:53:19

11 701 Agnelo Quelhas CB RUNNING Cycling Team Master 45 Masculinos 1:53:21 7'18" 1:53:21

12 712 Jose Lavrador A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO Master 45 Masculinos 1:55:24 9'21" 1:55:24

13 561 Bruno Janeiro DAPORTALEGRE BTT Team Master 30 Masculinos 1:56:09 10'07" 1:56:09

14 602 Flavio Santos Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Master 35 Masculinos 1:56:57 10'54" 1:56:57

15 450 Hernâni Alves AMBikes Team Pro | Sérgio e Brandão | Cunfil Juniores 1:57:05 11'02" 1:57:05

16 513 Tiago Martins DAPORTALEGRE BTT Team SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 1:57:13 11'11" 1:57:13

17 553 Jorge Castela BANDARRAS -BTT TRANCOSO Master 30 Masculinos 1:57:16 11'13" 1:57:16

18 454 Daniel Martins Mata BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Juniores 1:57:37 11'35" 1:57:37

19 660 Tiago Alberto Fernandes Patrício BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Master 40 Masculinos 1:58:26 12'24" 1:58:26

20 504 Diogo José Marques Moita ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 1:59:49 13'47" 1:59:49

21 500 Nuno Miguel Martins Santos BANDARRAS -BTT TRANCOSO SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:00:14 14'11" 2:00:14

22 626 Hugo José Cordeiro Dinis ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Master 35 Masculinos 2:00:39 14'37" 2:00:39

23 509 Roberto Barata BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:00:51 14'48" 2:00:51

24 571 Pedro Manuel Godinho Correia Team Bicicletas Santiago / A.C.D. Carapalha Master 30 Masculinos 2:00:56 14'53" 2:00:56

25 506 João Ribeiro Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:01:31 15'29" 2:01:31

26 615 Artur José Fonseca Quirino Individual Master 35 Masculinos 2:01:54 15'52" 2:01:54

27 558 Marco Lopes A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO Master 30 Masculinos 2:02:24 16'22" 2:02:24

28 451 Pedro André Clara Augusto Saertex Portugal - Edaetech - Epic Bike Store Juniores 2:02:55 16'52" 2:02:55

29 651 Mário Lopes BANDARRAS -BTT TRANCOSO Master 40 Masculinos 2:03:32 17'30" 2:03:32

30 671 Henrique Bento Amsport BTT Master 40 Masculinos 2:03:35 17'32" 2:03:35

31 604 Hugo Miguel Farropas Dias ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Master 35 Masculinos 2:04:36 18'33" 2:04:36

32 664 João Góis BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 40 Masculinos 2:05:07 19'05" 2:05:07

33 560 David Fernandes CCD Leões da Floresta Master 30 Masculinos 2:05:21 19'18" 2:05:21

34 702 Rui José Pereira Tapadas ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Master 45 Masculinos 2:06:05 20'02" 2:06:05

35 118 Joao Paula Clube Terras do Côa-Sabugal Master 35 Masculinos 2:06:12 20'09" 2:06:12

36 657 Pedro José Correia Crespo ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Master 40 Masculinos 2:06:16 20'13" 2:06:16

37 600 Nuno Castanheira AMBikes Team Pro | Sérgio e Brandão | Cunfil Master 35 Masculinos 2:06:37 20'34" 2:06:37

38 614 Renato Valério A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO Master 35 Masculinos 2:07:06 21'04" 2:07:06

39 552 Carlos Vieira AMBikes Team Pro | Sérgio e Brandão | Cunfil Master 30 Masculinos 2:08:58 22'55" 2:08:58

40 523 Dário Lopes Covitop Pousadinha Bike Team SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:09:47 23'44" 2:09:47

41 759 LUIS MARQUES A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO Master 50 Masculinos 2:09:51 23'49" 2:09:51

42 525 Hugo Lopes A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:09:55 23'53" 2:09:55

43 459 Miguel Proença Clube Terras do Côa-Sabugal Juniores 2:10:38 24'36" 2:10:38

44 760 Luís Júlio Alvega de Matos Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Master 50 Masculinos 2:11:21 25'18" 2:11:21

45 708 Pedro Vilarinho Nobre CCG - Clube Ciclismo da Guarda Master 45 Masculinos 2:12:39 26'36" 2:12:39

46 826 Filipa Gonçalves Team Bicicletas Santiago / A.C.D. Carapalha Master Femininos 2:13:14 27'11" 2:13:14

47 658 Pedro Mário Batista Lopes ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Master 40 Masculinos 2:13:19 27'16" 2:13:19

48 502 Miguel Alves AMBikes Team Pro | Sérgio e Brandão | Cunfil SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:13:33 27'31" 2:13:33

49 508 João Cassiano BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:14:13 28'10" 2:14:13

50 769 Paulo Quelhas BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 50 Masculinos 2:17:07 31'05" 2:17:07

51 659 Rui Miguel Rijo Martins ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Master 40 Masculinos 2:17:35 31'33" 2:17:35

52 713 Fernando José Freixo Micaelo CB RUNNING Cycling Team Master 45 Masculinos 2:17:58 31'56" 2:17:58

53 620 Mario Ferreira CDC do Pinheiro Master 35 Masculinos 2:19:07 33'04" 2:19:07

54 766 Paulo Geraldes ABCansado Master 50 Masculinos 2:20:47 34'45" 2:20:47

55 653 Antonio Martins AMBikes Team Pro | Sérgio e Brandão | Cunfil Master 40 Masculinos 2:22:03 36'01" 2:22:03

56 827 Sandra Cristina Almeida Tapadas ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Master Femininos 2:23:57 37'55" 2:23:57

57 751 António Pereira Pais IPCB Master 50 Masculinos 2:24:01 37'58" 2:24:01

58 762 Jorge Alberto Martins Garcia Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Master 50 Masculinos 2:24:25 38'22" 2:24:25

59 707 Filipe Franco BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Master 45 Masculinos 2:24:30 38'28" 2:24:30

60 622 Marco Correia Covitop Pousadinha Bike Team Master 35 Masculinos 2:26:16 40'13" 2:26:16

61 770 JOSE MANUEL FERREIRA SALVADO BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 50 Masculinos 2:26:43 40'41" 2:26:43

62 409 Guilherme José Silva Santos CCDR Colmeal da Torre Cadetes 2:29:56 43'54" 2:29:56

63 655 Paulo Gil Rodrigues Lentos&Coxos Master 40 Masculinos 2:30:00 43'57" 2:30:00

64 802 Ana Vintém Team Bicicletas Santiago / A.C.D. Carapalha SUB-30 Femininos 2:32:46 46'44" 2:32:46

65 763 jose alves Team Bicicletas Santiago / A.C.D. Carapalha Master 50 Masculinos 2:34:01 47'58" 2:34:01

66 709 Paulo Jorge Martins Cascalho BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 45 Masculinos 2:37:13 51'11" 2:37:13

67 568 Henrique Quelhas CCDR Colmeal da Torre Master 30 Masculinos 2:39:16 53'13" 2:39:16

68 529 Daniel Santos CCDR Colmeal da Torre SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:39:23 53'20" 2:39:23

69 675 Marco Paulo Clamote Capela RAIA BIKE FRIENDS Master 35 Masculinos 2:39:29 53'27" 2:39:29

70 800 SARA LOPES A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO SUB-30 Femininos 2:40:47 54'45" 2:40:47

71 825 Liliana Aguiar BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Master Femininos 2:40:53 54'51" 2:40:53

72 661 Jorge Rebelo BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Master 40 Masculinos 2:40:59 54'56" 2:40:59

73 757 Adalberto Cassiano Individual Master 50 Masculinos 2:47:54 1h1'51" 2:47:54

74 627 Cláudio Cruz Carrega nos Pedais Master 35 Masculinos 2:50:07 1h4'05" 2:50:07

75 624 Luís Miguel Romano da Silva Araújo Carrega nos Pedais Master 35 Masculinos 2:53:09 1h7'06" 2:53:09

76 774 António Manuel Da Silva Costa Carrega Nos Pedais Master 50 Masculinos 2:53:12 1h7'10" 2:53:12

77 677 Rui Miguel Matos Lourenço Carrega Nos Pedais Master 35 Masculinos 2:53:16 1h7'14" 2:53:16

78 828 Mariana Póvoa da Cruz de Sousa Tavares CCDR Colmeal da Torre Master Femininos 3:51:22 2h5'19" 3:51:22

classificações Sabugal.xls
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79 569 João Miguel Saraiva de Sousa Tavares CCDR Colmeal da Torre Master 30 Masculinos 3:51:27 2h5'25" 3:51:27

DNF 605 João Filipe Rijo Cordeiro Afonso ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Master 35 Masculinos

classificações Sabugal.xls
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IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Cadetes (Men)

45.00 km, winner: 2:19:56 - 18.01 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team

Categor

y Time Gap Lap 1

1 409 Guilherme José Silva Santos CCDR Colmeal da Torre Cadetes 2:29:56 2:29:56

classificações Sabugal.xls
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IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Juniores (Men)

45.00 km, winner: 1:47:05 - 23.06 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team

Categor

y Time Gap Lap 1

1 450 Hernâni Alves AMBikes Team Pro | Sérgio e Brandão | Cunfil Juniores 1:57:05 1:57:05

2 454 Daniel Martins Mata BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Juniores 1:57:37 0'33" 1:57:37

3 451 Pedro André Clara Augusto Saertex Portugal - Edaetech - Epic Bike Store Juniores 2:02:55 5'50" 2:02:55

4 459 Miguel Proença Clube Terras do Côa-Sabugal Juniores 2:10:38 13'34" 2:10:38

classificações Sabugal.xls
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IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Sub23/Elites (Men)

45.00 km, winner: 1:36:06 - 25.45 km/h

Po

s Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 512 Rui Filipe Alexandre Carvalho Team Bicicletas Santiago / A.C.D. Carapalha SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 1:46:06 1:46:06

2 515 Daniel Santos do Couto BANDARRAS -BTT TRANCOSO SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 1:53:18 7'12" 1:53:18

3 513 Tiago Martins DAPORTALEGRE BTT Team SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 1:57:13 11'08" 1:57:13

4 504 Diogo José Marques Moita ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 1:59:49 13'44" 1:59:49

5 500 Nuno Miguel Martins Santos BANDARRAS -BTT TRANCOSO SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:00:14 14'08" 2:00:14

6 506 Roberto Barata BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:00:51 14'45" 2:00:51

7 509 João Ribeiro Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:01:31 15'26" 2:01:31

8 523 Dário Lopes Covitop Pousadinha Bike Team SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:09:47 23'41" 2:09:47

9 525 Hugo Lopes A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:09:55 23'50" 2:09:55

10 502 Miguel Alves AMBikes Team Pro | Sérgio e Brandão | Cunfil SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:13:33 27'28" 2:13:33

11 508 João Cassiano BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:14:13 28'07" 2:14:13

12 529 Daniel Santos CCDR Colmeal da Torre SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:39:23 53'17" 2:39:23

classificações Sabugal.xls
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IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Masters 30 (Men)

45.00 km, winner: 1:36:19 - 25.40 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 530 Alexandre Monteiro Guilhoto BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 30 Masculinos 1:46:19 1:46:19

2 563 Pedro Lacão DAPORTALEGRE BTT Team Master 30 Masculinos 1:47:01 0'43" 1:47:01

3 573 Pedro Ferreira BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 30 Masculinos 1:51:54 5'35" 1:51:54

4 555 Bruno Salvado BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Master 30 Masculinos 1:52:39 6'21" 1:52:39

5 561 Bruno Janeiro DAPORTALEGRE BTT Team Master 30 Masculinos 1:56:09 9'51" 1:56:09

6 553 Jorge Castela BANDARRAS -BTT TRANCOSO Master 30 Masculinos 1:57:16 10'57" 1:57:16

7 571 Pedro Manuel Godinho Correia Team Bicicletas Santiago / A.C.D. Carapalha Master 30 Masculinos 2:00:56 14'37" 2:00:56

8 558 Marco Lopes A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO Master 30 Masculinos 2:02:24 16'06" 2:02:24

9 560 David Fernandes CCD Leões da Floresta Master 30 Masculinos 2:05:21 19'02" 2:05:21

10 552 Carlos Vieira AMBikes Team Pro | Sérgio e Brandão | Cunfil Master 30 Masculinos 2:08:58 22'39" 2:08:58

11 568 Henrique Quelhas CCDR Colmeal da Torre Master 30 Masculinos 2:39:16 52'57" 2:39:16

12 569 João Miguel Saraiva de Sousa Tavares CCDR Colmeal da Torre Master 30 Masculinos 3:51:27 2h5'09" 3:51:27

classificações Sabugal.xls
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IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Master 35 (Men)

45.00 km, winner: 1:36:03 - 25.46 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 611 Pedro Jorge Cardoso Dias Pereira BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 35 Masculinos 1:46:03 1:46:03

2 610 Antonio FIlipe Garcia Fernandes "CASTROL" Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Master 35 Masculinos 1:53:15 7'13" 1:53:15

3 602 Flavio Santos Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Master 35 Masculinos 1:56:57 10'54" 1:56:57

4 626 Hugo José Cordeiro Dinis ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Master 35 Masculinos 2:00:39 14'37" 2:00:39

5 615 Artur José Fonseca Quirino Individual Master 35 Masculinos 2:01:54 15'52" 2:01:54

6 604 Hugo Miguel Farropas Dias ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Master 35 Masculinos 2:04:36 18'33" 2:04:36

7 118 Joao Paula Clube Terras do Côa-Sabugal Master 35 Masculinos 2:06:12 20'09" 2:06:12

8 600 Nuno Castanheira AMBikes Team Pro | Sérgio e Brandão | Cunfil Master 35 Masculinos 2:06:37 20'34" 2:06:37

9 614 Renato Valério A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO Master 35 Masculinos 2:07:06 21'04" 2:07:06

10 620 Mario Ferreira CDC do Pinheiro Master 35 Masculinos 2:19:07 33'04" 2:19:07

11 622 Marco Correia Covitop Pousadinha Bike Team Master 35 Masculinos 2:26:16 40'13" 2:26:16

12 675 Marco Paulo Clamote Capela RAIA BIKE FRIENDS Master 35 Masculinos 0,1108 46'52" 0,1108

13 627 Cláudio Cruz Carrega nos Pedais Master 35 Masculinos 2:50:07 1h4'05" 2:50:07

14 624 Luís Miguel Romano da Silva Araújo Carrega nos Pedais Master 35 Masculinos 2:53:09 1h7'06" 2:53:09

15 677 Rui Miguel Matos Lourenço Carrega Nos Pedais Master 35 Masculinos 2:53:16

DNF 605 João Filipe Rijo Cordeiro Afonso ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Master 35 Masculinos

classificações Sabugal.xls
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IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Masters 40 (Men)

45.00 km, winner: 1:42:37 - 23.97 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 152 HUGO SERGIO FERNANDES DIAS BANDARRAS -BTT TRANCOSO Master 40 Masculinos 1:52:37 1:52:37

2 666 Jorge Miguel Carvalho Ramos BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 40 Masculinos 1:53:19 0'41" 1:53:19

3 660 Tiago Alberto Fernandes Patrício BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Master 40 Masculinos 1:58:26 5'49" 1:58:26

4 651 Mário Lopes BANDARRAS -BTT TRANCOSO Master 40 Masculinos 2:03:32 10'55" 2:03:32

5 671 Henrique Bento Amsport BTT Master 40 Masculinos 2:03:35 10'57" 2:03:35

6 664 João Góis BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 40 Masculinos 2:05:07 12'30" 2:05:07

7 657 Pedro José Correia Crespo ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Master 40 Masculinos 2:06:16 13'38" 2:06:16

8 658 Pedro Mário Batista Lopes ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Master 40 Masculinos 2:13:19 20'41" 2:13:19

9 659 Rui Miguel Rijo Martins ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Master 40 Masculinos 2:17:35 24'58" 2:17:35

10 653 Antonio Martins AMBikes Team Pro | Sérgio e Brandão | Cunfil Master 40 Masculinos 2:22:03 29'26" 2:22:03

11 655 Paulo Gil Rodrigues Lentos&Coxos Master 40 Masculinos 2:30:00 37'22" 2:30:00

12 661 Jorge Rebelo BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Master 40 Masculinos 2:40:59 48'21" 2:40:59

classificações Sabugal.xls
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IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Master 45 (Men)

45.00 km, winner: 1:43:21 - 23.82 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 701 Agnelo Quelhas CB RUNNING Cycling Team Master 45 Masculinos 1:53:21 1:53:21

2 712 Jose Lavrador A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO Master 45 Masculinos 1:55:24 2'03" 1:55:24

3 702 Rui José Pereira Tapadas ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Master 45 Masculinos 2:06:05 12'44" 2:06:05

4 708 Pedro Vilarinho Nobre CCG - Clube Ciclismo da Guarda Master 45 Masculinos 2:12:39 19'18" 2:12:39

5 713 Fernando José Freixo Micaelo CB RUNNING Cycling Team Master 45 Masculinos 2:17:58 24'38" 2:17:58

6 707 Filipe Franco BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Master 45 Masculinos 2:24:30 31'10" 2:24:30

7 709 Paulo Jorge Martins Cascalho BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 45 Masculinos 2:37:13 43'53" 2:37:13

classificações Sabugal.xls
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IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Masters 50 (Men)

45.00 km, winner: 1:59:51 - 20.79 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 759 LUIS MARQUES A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO Master 50 Masculinos 2:09:51 2:09:51

2 760 Luís Júlio Alvega de Matos Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Master 50 Masculinos 2:11:21 1'29" 2:11:21

3 769 Paulo Quelhas BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 50 Masculinos 2:17:07 7'16" 2:17:07

4 766 Paulo Geraldes ABCansado Master 50 Masculinos 2:20:47 10'56" 2:20:47

5 751 António Pereira Pais IPCB Master 50 Masculinos 2:24:01 14'09" 2:24:01

6 762 Jorge Alberto Martins Garcia Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Master 50 Masculinos 2:24:25 14'33" 2:24:25

7 770 JOSE MANUEL FERREIRA SALVADO BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP Master 50 Masculinos 2:26:43 16'52" 2:26:43

8 763 jose alves Team Bicicletas Santiago / A.C.D. Carapalha Master 50 Masculinos 2:34:01 24'09" 2:34:01

9 757 Adalberto Cassiano Individual Master 50 Masculinos 2:47:54 38'02" 2:47:54

10 774 António Manuel Da Silva Costa Carrega Nos Pedais Master 50 Masculinos 2:53:12 43'21" 2:53:12

classificações Sabugal.xls
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IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Sub 30 F (Women)

45.00 km, winner: 2:22:46 - 17.67 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 802 Ana Vintém Team Bicicletas Santiago / A.C.D. Carapalha SUB-30 Femininos 2:32:46 2:32:46

2 800 SARA LOPES A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO SUB-30 Femininos 2:40:47 8'01" 2:40:47

classificações Sabugal.xls



1

IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Masters F (Women)

45.00 km, winner: 2:03:14 - 20.27 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 826 Filipa Gonçalves Team Bicicletas Santiago / A.C.D. Carapalha Master Femininos 2:13:14 2:13:14

2 827 Sandra Cristina Almeida Tapadas ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Master Femininos 2:23:57 10'44" 2:23:57

3 825 Liliana Aguiar BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Master Femininos 2:40:53 27'40" 2:40:53

4 828 Mariana Póvoa da Cruz de Sousa Tavares CCDR Colmeal da Torre Master Femininos 3:51:22 1h38'08" 3:51:22

classificações Sabugal.xls



IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

KOM

Pos Bib First Name Team

1 56 Bruno Anselmo Saertex Portugal l Edaetech

2 106 José Sousa Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco

3 104 Tiago Anselmo BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON

4 51 António Sanches BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON

5 6 João Miguel Nunes Cruz BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP

6 158 Antonio Jose Geraldes Ferreira BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP

7 159 Francisco José Domingues SimõesBTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP

8 200 Miguel Folgado BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON

9 4 Tiago Oliveira Covitop Pousadinha Bike Team

10 161 Pedro Ruivo Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco

11 72 Paulo Pereira NAC BIKE TEAM / JONI´S BIKE SHOP

12 3 Tiago Manuel Ferrão Craveiro ADM Cycling

13 15 Ricardo Teixeira Bicicletas Santiago ACDR/Carapalha

14 154 Paulo Ramos ABCansado

15 115 Helder Joao Fernandes Roque Clube BTT Retiro das Adegas/Alarme ON

16 260 António Catarino Team Bicicletas Santiago / A.C.D. Carapalha

17 107 Jorge Miguel Afonso Ribeiro Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco

18 117 Ivan Lobato CCDR Colmeal da Torre

19 50 Vasco Miguel Alves dos Santos Individual

20 153 Gabriel Santos H. C. TURQUEL / CARNES VALINHO / VALSABOR



IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Meta Volante

Pos Bib First Name Team

1 512 Rui Filipe Alexandre Carvalho Team Bicicletas Santiago / A.C.D. Carapalha

2 530 Alexandre Monteiro Guilhoto BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP

3 563 Pedro Lacão DAPORTALEGRE BTT Team

4 611 Pedro Jorge Cardoso Dias Pereira BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP

5 152 HUGO SERGIO FERNANDES DIAS BANDARRAS -BTT TRANCOSO

6 573 Pedro Ferreira BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP

7 555 Bruno Salvado BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON

8 610 Antonio FIlipe Garcia Fernandes "CASTROL" Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco

9 666 Jorge Miguel Carvalho Ramos BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP

10 701 Agnelo Quelhas CB RUNNING Cycling Team

11 712 Jose Lavrador A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO

12 509 João Ribeiro Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco

13 561 Bruno Janeiro DAPORTALEGRE BTT Team

14 450 Hernâni Alves AMBikes Team Pro | Sérgio e Brandão | Cunfil

15 553 Jorge Castela BANDARRAS -BTT TRANCOSO

16 602 Flavio Santos Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco

17 513 Tiago Martins DAPORTALEGRE BTT Team

18 660 Tiago Alberto Fernandes Patrício BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON

19 454 Daniel Martins Mata BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON

20 504 Diogo José Marques Moita ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team



IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Equipas Endurance

Pos Equipa Tempo

1 BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP 10:44:39

2 BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON 10:47:18

3 Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco 11:25:00

4 SelindaBTT/Amieirobikes 13:54:13



IX Maratona Terras do Côa

October 08, 2017

Equipas Race

Pos Equipa Tempo

1 BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JFPEÇAS/J3LP 05:24:16

2 DAPORTALEGRE BTT Team 05:40:23

3 BANDARRAS -BTT TRANCOSO 05:43:11

4 BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON 05:48:42

5 Lubrialbi-Casa Benfica Castelo Branco 05:51:43

6 Team Bicicletas Santiago / A.C.D. Carapalha 06:00:16

7 A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO 06:04:54

8 ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team 06:05:04

9 AMBikes Team Pro | Sérgio e Brandão | Cunfil 06:12:40

10 CCDR Colmeal da Torre 07:48:35

11 Carrega nos Pedais 08:36:28


